#### 01/06/2016 503635785

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3682416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EHUD Y. SHAPIRO	11/02/2008
SHAI KAPLAN	11/04/2008
URI SHABI	11/02/2008
TUVAL BEN-YEHEZKEL	11/09/2008
GREGORY LINSHIZ	11/02/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
Street Address:	THE WEIZMANN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE
Internal Address:	PO BOX 95
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12808676
Application Number:	61006042

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)214-3110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.214.3775

dgraeser@gai-ip.com Email:

GRAESER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

70 W. MADISON Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1849	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DVORAH GRAESER	
SIGNATURE:	/D'vorah Graeser, Reg No 40,000/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016	

**PATENT** REEL: 037415 FRAME: 0495 503635785

## **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = 1849 \hbox{-} assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

source=1849-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037415 FRAME: 0496

## Appendix A

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Israel Shekel and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1. Ehud Y. Shapiro, I.C. No. 0-5337111-8, P.O.Box 33 Nataf 90804
- 2. Shai Kaplan, I.C. No. 0-1338719-6, 16 Shderot Chen Rehovot 76469
- 3. Uri Shabi, I.C. No. 0-4031468-4, 2 Avraham Keren St. Kfar Saba 44208
- 4. Tuval Ben-Yehezkel, I.C. No. 0-3369996-8, 33/5 Lean St. Ramat Gan 52492
- 5. Gregory Linshiz, I.C. No. 3-0392682-8, 8/13 Melzer St. Rehovot 76285

and

# THE WEIZMANN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE; of P.O. Box 26, Rehovot 76100, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## YEDA RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CO. LTD. ("YEDA")

a company registered under the laws of Israel having its place of business at The Weizmann Institute of Science, P.O. Box 95, Rehovot 76100, Israel

its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, my/our entire rights, title and interest in and to the Invention (as defined below):

"DNA EDITOR" ("the Invention")

## invented by

- 1. Ehud Y. Shapiro
- 2. Shai Kaplan
- 3. Uri Shabi
- 4. Tuval Ben-Yehezkel
- 5. Gregory Linshiz

No.: 103033

and Provisional Patent Application No.61/006,042 that was filed in the United States on December 17, 2007, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in any such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in other countries and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such countries and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said letters patent to the said YEDA, its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest. I/we covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request of YEDA, do everything possible to aid YEDA, its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for the Invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of YEDA, its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives.

I/we covenant that this assignment is in my/our name, in the name of my/our executor, administrator, heir(s), and/or anyone who shall be, or act in, my/our stead.

Notwithstanding the date hereof, this Assignment shall be deemed to have applied with respect from the date in which the first patent application was filed.

Signature of the Wein	zmann Institute of Science
Vice President for Technology Transfer	GAD KOBER VICE PRESIDENT FOR DMINISTRATIONAFINANCE

Signature of the Inventors

Ehud Y. Shapiro	Signature & Shape Date 2/11/68
Shai Kaplan	Signature 5. kaplah Date 4/11/08
<u>Uri Shabi</u>	Signature DateDate
Tuval Ben-Yehezkel	Signature Date 91106
Gregory Linshiz	Signature Date 2/11/08

Ref.: 00-1-08-11580

No.: 103033